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1. unless otherwise noted, all interior wall types to be type  1a  .  see wall types for details.

2. unless otherwise noted, all exterior wall types to be type   5a  .  see wall types for details.

3. exit lights & exit/emergency combo units shall be equal to lithonia "quantum" series l.e.d., 120 primary circuit, 2-hr battery

illumination.  refer to electrical engineering drawings for locations & specifications.

4. provide exterior remote lamp heads at all locations of exit, refer to electrical engineering drawings for additional information.

5. all exit passageways shall be class b according to table 803.9 of the int'l bldg. code 2015, all other interior finishes shall be

class c according to table 803.9. (Class A Finish: flame spread = 0-25 smoke developed = 0-450; class b finish: flame spread =

26-75, smoke developed = 0-450; class c finish: flame spread = 76-200, smoke developed = 0-450.)

6. stairs, steps, and stairways shall comply with section 1009 of the int'l bldg. code 2015; including width (1009.1), treads/risers

(1009.4), landings (1009.5), and handrails (1009.12).

7. Per iecc 2015, section c405.2.1; occupant sensor controls shall be installed to control lights in the following space types:

conference/meeting/multipurpose rooms, copy/print rooms, lounges & employee break rooms, private offices, restrooms, storage

rooms, janitorial closest, other spaces 300 s.f. or less that are enclosed by floor-to-ceiling height partitions.  g.c. to refer to

iecc 2015 section c405.2.1.1 for requirements of occupant sensor control functions.

8. unless otherwise noted, all stair risers to be 7-inches and treads to be 12-inches with 11-inches clear from nosing to nosing.

9. use fire rated plywood for all mounting boards in Electrical & I.T. closets, or in other applicable areas throughout the building.

drawing legend

concrete block wall, ul design u906 2-hour, refer to wall types on a-501 for details

metal stud wall, refer to wall types on a-501 for details
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drawing keynotes:

1 g.c. to provide fully-recessed fire extinguisher cabinet and portable 2a10bc fire

extinguisher.  all fire extinguishers shall be installed in accordance with npfa-10. a

minimum of (1) extinguisher shall per provided per 3,000 sq.ft. of occupiable space,

and shall not be farther than 75'-0" from the farthest occupant.

2
provide bi-level barrier free drinking fountain, wall mounted, typical at all

proposed locations.  provide necessary electrical requirements for

hardwiring.

3 provide standard wall mounted AED pack

4 All metal railings & guardrails shall be painted pnt-11

5 provide standard mop sink & accessories, refer to plumbing drawings for details

6 provide bilco single leaf roof access hatch (type F-50tb) or similar
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1. unless otherwise noted, all interior wall types to be type  1a  .  see wall types for details.

2. unless otherwise noted, all exterior wall types to be type   5a  .  see wall types for details.

3. exit lights & exit/emergency combo units shall be equal to lithonia "quantum" series l.e.d., 120 primary circuit, 2-hr battery

illumination.  refer to electrical engineering drawings for locations & specifications.

4. provide exterior remote lamp heads at all locations of exit, refer to electrical engineering drawings for additional information.

5. all exit passageways shall be class b according to table 803.9 of the int'l bldg. code 2015, all other interior finishes shall be

class c according to table 803.9. (Class A Finish: flame spread = 0-25 smoke developed = 0-450; class b finish: flame spread =

26-75, smoke developed = 0-450; class c finish: flame spread = 76-200, smoke developed = 0-450.)

6. stairs, steps, and stairways shall comply with section 1009 of the int'l bldg. code 2015; including width (1009.1), treads/risers

(1009.4), landings (1009.5), and handrails (1009.12).

7. Per iecc 2015, section c405.2.1; occupant sensor controls shall be installed to control lights in the following space types:

conference/meeting/multipurpose rooms, copy/print rooms, lounges & employee break rooms, private offices, restrooms, storage

rooms, janitorial closest, other spaces 300 s.f. or less that are enclosed by floor-to-ceiling height partitions.  g.c. to refer to

iecc 2015 section c405.2.1.1 for requirements of occupant sensor control functions.

8. unless otherwise noted, all stair risers to be 7-inches and treads to be 12-inches with 11-inches clear from nosing to nosing.

9. use fire rated plywood for all mounting boards in Electrical & I.T. closets, or in other applicable areas throughout the building.
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concrete block wall, ul design u906 2-hour, refer to wall types on a-501 for details

metal stud wall, refer to wall types on a-501 for details
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drawing keynotes:

1 g.c. to provide fully-recessed fire extinguisher cabinet and portable 2a10bc fire

extinguisher.  all fire extinguishers shall be installed in accordance with npfa-10. a

minimum of (1) extinguisher shall per provided per 3,000 sq.ft. of occupiable space,

and shall not be farther than 75'-0" from the farthest occupant.

2
provide bi-level barrier free drinking fountain, wall mounted, typical at all

proposed locations.  provide necessary electrical requirements for

hardwiring.

3 provide standard wall mounted AED pack

4 All metal railings & guardrails shall be painted pnt-11

5 provide standard mop sink & accessories, refer to plumbing drawings for details

6 provide bilco single leaf roof access hatch (type F-50tb) or similar
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

20 04.30.2018 Updated Changing Rooms

21 05.04.2018 Updated 2nd Floor
Bathroom Layout

22 05.07.2018 Elevation and Window Type
Revisions

23 05.18.2018 Revised Changing Room &
Adding Roof Access Panel

24 07.11.2018 Break Room Millwork
Elevation

25 07.12.2018 Updated Electrical Room
(024) Ceiling Finish

26 07.16.2018 Updated Floor Finish at
Check-In and Check-Out
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

20 04.30.2018 Updated Changing Rooms

21 05.04.2018 Updated 2nd Floor
Bathroom Layout

22 05.07.2018 Elevation and Window Type
Revisions

23 05.18.2018 Revised Changing Room &
Adding Roof Access Panel

24 07.11.2018 Break Room Millwork
Elevation

25 07.12.2018 Updated Electrical Room
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

20 04.30.2018 Updated Changing Rooms

21 05.04.2018 Updated 2nd Floor
Bathroom Layout

22 05.07.2018 Elevation and Window Type
Revisions

23 05.18.2018 Revised Changing Room &
Adding Roof Access Panel

24 07.11.2018 Break Room Millwork
Elevation

25 07.12.2018 Updated Electrical Room
(024) Ceiling Finish

26 07.16.2018 Updated Floor Finish at
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27 07.30.2018 Updated Check-In Elevations
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:
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21 05.04.2018 Updated 2nd Floor
Bathroom Layout

22 05.07.2018 Elevation and Window Type
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SEAL:

CONSULTANTS:

I CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED
OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT I AM A DULY
LICENSED ARCHITECT UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF MARYLAND.

LICENSE NO.: 0013955
EXPIRATION NO.: 09.23.2018

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION:
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DRAWN
BY:
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K.E.
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THE DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY
FISHER ARCHITECTURE, LLC, ARE SOLELY
FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE SPECIFIED
PROJECT.  THEY ARE NOT INTENDED OR
AUTHORIZED FOR USE ON ANY OTHER
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

20 04.30.2018 Updated Changing Rooms

21 05.04.2018 Updated 2nd Floor
Bathroom Layout

22 05.07.2018 Elevation and Window Type
Revisions

23 05.18.2018 Revised Changing Room &
Adding Roof Access Panel

24 07.11.2018 Break Room Millwork
Elevation

25 07.12.2018 Updated Electrical Room
(024) Ceiling Finish

26 07.16.2018 Updated Floor Finish at
Check-In and Check-Out

27 07.30.2018 Updated Check-In Elevations

29 08.03.2018 Updated IT Closet

30 12.13.2018 Fire Rated Walls

As Noted
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Enlarged Floor Plan: FUTURE TENANT - SUITE 205
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

20 04.30.2018 Updated Changing Rooms

21 05.04.2018 Updated 2nd Floor
Bathroom Layout

22 05.07.2018 Elevation and Window Type
Revisions

23 05.18.2018 Revised Changing Room &
Adding Roof Access Panel

24 07.11.2018 Break Room Millwork
Elevation

25 07.12.2018 Updated Electrical Room
(024) Ceiling Finish

26 07.16.2018 Updated Floor Finish at
Check-In and Check-Out

27 07.30.2018 Updated Check-In Elevations

29 08.03.2018 Updated IT Closet

30 12.13.2018 Fire Rated Walls

As Noted
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Plan - Suite 104

4287 sf

1
Enlarged Floor Plan: FUTURE TENANT - SUITE 203
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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